
 

Pre-Proposal Conference 

Frederick County DSS Employment Services  

Agency Control Number: FCDSS/FIA/12-005-S 

List of Attendees 

 

Friday March 2, 2012 

 

KRA Corporation (MBE) 
Knowlton R. Atterbeary, President/CEO 

8757 Georgia Avenue, 8
th

 Floor 

Silver Spring, MD 20910 

(301) 562-2333 phone 

(301) 495-2919 fax 

Atterbeary@kra.com 

Frederick Community College 
James Hartsock, Jr., Director 

Advanced Workforce Training Center 

200 Monroe Avenue 

Frederick, MD 21701 

(240) 629-7902 phone 

(301) 668-0919 fax 

jhartsock@frederick.edu 

Sage Services Group, LLC (MBE / 

SBR) 

Sonya Y. Hopson, President/CEO 

3400 Nottinghill Court 

Bowie, MD 20712 

(301) 390-0457 phone 

(301) 390-0425 fax 

sonya@sageservicesgroup.com 

Manpower (MBE) 
Lisa Coblentz, Vice President 

7470 New Technology Way 

Frederick, MD 21703 

(301) 694-8555 phone 

(301) 695-0933 fax 

(301) 401-1018 cell 

Lisa.coblentz@ma.manpower.com 

Workforce Solutions Group 

Mary Ngo 

11002 Viers Mill Road, Suite 510 

Wheaton, MD 20902 

(301) 929-6888 phone 

mngo@workforcesolutionsgroup.org 

Workforce Solutions Group 

Douglas Propheter, CEO 

11002 Viers Mill Road, Suite 510 

Wheaton, MD 20902 

(240) 283-1503 phone 

(301) 929-6879 fax 

dpropheter@workforcesolutionsgroup.org 

Harding Consulting (SBR) 

Renee B. Harding, Psy.D., Director 

415 East 33
rd

 Street 

Baltimore, MD 21218 

(410) 467-2070 phone 

DrHarding@areyouhappy.org 

 

Business Interface, LLC 

(MBE/SBR) 
Rodney J. Carroll 

12138 Central Avenue, Suite 905 

Mitchellville, MD 20721 

(215) 888-6119 phone 

(301) 218-3960 fax 

rcarroll@businessinterfacellc.com 
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America Works of Maryland, Inc. 
Marsha Netus, VP/General Manager 

22 Light Street, 5
th

 Floor 

Baltimore, MD 21202 

(410) 625-9675, ext. 1069 phone 

(410) 625-7576 fax 

Mnetus@americaworks.com 

Weber Staffing, LLC (MBE) 
Katrina Weber 

6301 Ivy Lane, #100 

Greenbelt, MD 20770 

(202) 498-3271 phone 

(301) 668-0919 fax 

kweber@weberstaffing.com 

Goodwill Industries, Monocacy 

Valley 

Haywood W. Evans 

400 East Church Street 

Frederick, MD 21701 

(301) 662-0622, ext. 228 phone 

Hevans@gimv.org 

DLLR 
Charles Hunt 

Frederick County Workforce Services 

5340 A Spectrum Drive 

Frederick, MD 21703 

(301) 600-2255 phone 

Chunt@dllr.state.md.us 

Frederick Community College 
David Croghan 

7932 Opossumtown Pike 

Frederick, MD 21702 

(301) 624-2849 phone 

dcroghan@frederick.edu 

FCDSS 
David Drees, Procurement Officer 

100 East All Saints Street 

Frederick, MD 21701 

(301) 600-2457 phone 

(301) 600-4550 fax 

ddrees@dhr.state.md.us 

FCDSS 
Riley Carpenter, Finance Officer 

100 East All Saints Street 

Frederick, MD 21701 

(301) 600-2495 phone 

(301) 600-4550 fax 

rcarpent@dhr.state.md.us 

FCDSS 
George Yorkman, FIA Supervisor 

100 East All Saints Street 

Frederick, MD 21701 

(301) 600-2422 phone 

(301) 600-4550 fax 

gyorkman@dhr.state.md.us 
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FCDSS 
Katie White, Assistant Director, FIA 

100 East All Saints Street 

Frederick, MD 21701 

(301) 600-2403 phone 

(301) 600-4550 fax 

KMWhite@dhr.state.md.us 

 

FCDSS 
Leslie Slaby, FIA 

100 East All Saints Street 

Frederick, MD 21701 

(301) 600-2648 phone 

(301) 600-4550 fax 

lslaby2@dhr.state.md.us 

FCDSS 
Donna Heller, Administrative Assistant 

100 East All Saints Street 

Frederick, MD 21701 

(301) 600-2420 phone 

(301) 600-4550 fax 

dheller@dhr.state.md.us 
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